

ITB #23-0004PW Tabulation  
Fiscal Year 2023 Street & Alley Program

	<b>A-del Construction</b> 10 Adel Drive Newark, DE 19702 Dan Hanna dhanna@a-del.com	<b>Iron Horse Construction</b> 102 Larch Circle, Suite 301 Newport, DE 19804 Scot Dempsey sdempsev@sovproperties.com	<b>Sam's Construction</b> PO Box 9827 Wilmington, DE 19809-0827 Sam Martinez samsconstructionllc@verizon.net
<b>N West Street East Alley - (Alley 338)</b> <b>(Walker Road to William Street)</b>	\$65,638.60	\$70,086.67	\$52,849.75
<b>S Independence Blvd (Foorrest Ave to S Farmview Dr)</b>	\$284,651.70	\$214,306.10	\$210,773.25
<b>Townsend Blvd (N Dupont Highway to End)</b>	\$696,004.55	\$664,572.73	\$728,822.25
<b>Townsend Blvd Valley Gutter (End of curb to 85' east of curb end)</b>	\$46,250.00	\$10,458.40	\$45,150.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,092,544.85</b>	<b>\$959,423.90</b>	<b>\$1,037,595.25</b>

Vendor Preference Price (for  
Minority/Local Vendor Rule

\$1,059,768.50  
Local Rule #3

\$930,641.18  
Local Rule #3  
Did not use revised bid form from  
Addendum #!

\$1,006,467.39  
Local Rule #3

ITB #23-0005PW Tabulation  
Fiscal Year 2023 Street & Alley Program

N West Street East Alley - (Alley 338) (Walker Road to William Street)				A-del Construction 10 Adel Drive Newark, DE 19702 Dan Hanna dhanna@a-del.com		Iron Horse Construction 102 Larch Circle, Suite 301 Newport, DE 19804 Scot Dempsey sdempsey@sovproperties.com		Sam's Construction PO Box 9827 Wilmington, DE 19809-0827 Sam Martinez samsconstructionllc@verizon.net	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Cost	Extened Cost	Unit Cost	Extened Cost	Unit Cost	Extened Cost
<b>CONCRETE</b>									
1	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$151.23	\$302.46	\$250.00	\$500.00
2	Remove & Replace Type I Curb & Gutter	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Driveway Apron	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Remove & Replace 4" Concrete Flatwork	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Remove & Replace Catch Basin Frame and Head	2	EA	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,240.95	\$4,481.90	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
6	Remove & Replace Valley Gutter	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	New Type III Curb and Gutter	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	New 4" Concrete Flatwork	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	New 6" Concrete Driveway Apron	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Detectable Warning Truncated Dome Tiles	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Graded Aggregate – Crusher Run	0	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
				Sub Total	\$4,250.00	Sub Total	\$4,784.36	Sub Total	\$4,100.00

<b>ASPHALT</b>									
12A	Preparation	2,258	SY	\$7.00	\$15,806.00	\$4.05	\$9,144.90	\$4.00	\$9,032.00
12B	Excavation and Removal of Material	5	CY	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$346.45	\$1,732.25	\$75.00	\$375.00
13	Roto-Milling	4,517	SY-IN	\$2.80	\$12,647.60	\$4.08	\$18,429.36	\$2.50	\$11,292.50
14	Type "C" Hot Mix	255	TN	\$127.00	\$32,385.00	\$141.16	\$35,995.80	\$110.00	\$28,050.00
15	Type "C" Hot Mix Patching	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Pavement Marking	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Traffic Signal Loop	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Recyclable Material Deduction	PER	TN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.25
				Sub Total	\$61,388.60	Sub Total	\$65,302.31	Sub Total	\$48,749.75
				Total	\$65,638.60	Total	\$70,086.67	Total	\$52,849.75

ITB #23-0005PW Tabulation  
Fiscal Year 2023 Street & Alley Program

S Independence Blvd (Foorrest Ave to S Farmview Dr)				A-del Construction 10 Adel Drive Newark, DE 19702 Dan Hanna dhanna@a-del.com		Iron Horse Construction 102 Larch Circle, Suite 301 Newport, DE 19804 Scot Dempsey sdempsey@sovproperties.com		Sam's Construction PO Box 9827 Wilmington, DE 19809-0827 Sam Martinez samsconstructionllc@verizon.net	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Cost	Extened Cost	Unit Cost	Extened Cost	Unit Cost	Extened Cost
<b>CONCRETE</b>									
1	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$151.23	\$302.46	\$250.00	\$500.00
2	Remove & Replace Type III Curb & Gutter	425	LF	\$80.00	\$34,000.00	\$90.76	\$38,573.00	\$45.00	\$19,125.00
3	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Driveway Apron	555	SF	\$19.00	\$10,545.00	\$14.79	\$8,208.45	\$18.00	\$9,990.00
4	Remove & Replace 4" Concrete Flatwork	4,625	SF	\$19.50	\$90,187.50	\$9.14	\$42,272.50	\$15.00	\$69,375.00
5	Remove & Replace Catch Basin Frame and Head	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Remove & Replace Valley Gutter	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	New Type III Curb and Gutter	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	New 4" Concrete Flatwork	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	New 6" Concrete Driveway Apron	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Detectable Warning Truncated Dome Tiles	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11A	Graded Aggregate – Crusher Run	26	CY	\$142.00	\$3,692.00	\$103.56	\$2,692.56	\$95.00	\$2,470.00
11B	GABC	40	TN	\$72.00	\$2,880.00	\$57.75	\$2,310.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
				Sub Total	\$141,654.50	Sub Total	\$94,358.97	Sub Total	\$103,460.00
<b>ASPHALT</b>									
12A	Preparation	3,947	SY	\$9.00	\$35,523.00	\$2.16	\$8,525.52	\$4.00	\$15,788.00
12B	Excavation and Removal of Material	65	CY	\$69.00	\$4,485.00	\$63.45	\$4,124.25	\$75.00	\$4,875.00
13	Roto-Milling	7,894	SY-IN	\$1.80	\$14,209.20	\$2.95	\$23,287.30	\$2.50	\$19,735.00
14A	Type "B" Hot Mix	30	TN	\$182.00	\$5,460.00	\$327.18	\$9,815.40	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
14A	Type "C" Hot Mix	550	TN	\$117.00	\$64,350.00	\$116.75	\$64,212.50	\$110.00	\$60,500.00
15	Type "C" Hot Mix Patching	65	SY	\$221.00	\$14,365.00	\$89.26	\$5,801.90	\$26.00	\$1,690.00
16A	Striping - Double Solid Yellow	75	LF	\$31.00	\$2,325.00	\$27.87	\$2,090.25	\$5.00	\$375.00
16	Pavement Marking - Arrow	3	EA	\$760.00	\$2,280.00	\$696.67	\$2,090.01	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
17	Traffic Signal Loop	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Recyclable Material Deduction	PER	TN	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.25
				Sub Total	\$142,997.20	Sub Total	\$119,947.13	Sub Total	\$107,313.25
				Total	\$284,651.70	Total	\$214,306.10	Total	\$210,773.25

ITB #23-0005PW Tabulation  
Fiscal Year 2023 Street & Alley Program

Townsend Blvd (N Dupont Highway to End)				A-del Construction 10 Adel Drive Newark, DE 19702 Dan Hanna dhanna@a-del.com		Iron Horse Construction 102 Larch Circle, Suite 301 Newport, DE 19804 Scot Dempsey sdempsey@sovproperties.com		Sam's Construction PO Box 9827 Wilmington, DE 19809-0827 Sam Martinez samsconstructionllc@verizon.net	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Cost	Extened Cost	Unit Cost	Extened Cost	Unit Cost	Extened Cost
<b>CONCRETE</b>									
1	Inlet Protection	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Remove & Replace Type III Curb	1,206	LF	\$75.00	\$90,450.00	\$75.31	\$90,823.86	\$45.00	\$54,270.00
3	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Driveway Apron	1,740	SF	\$19.00	\$33,060.00	\$14.13	\$24,586.20	\$18.00	\$31,320.00
4	Remove & Replace 4" Concrete Flatwork	4,010	SF	\$19.50	\$78,195.00	\$9.18	\$36,811.80	\$15.00	\$60,150.00
5	Remove & Replace Catch Basin Frame and Head	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Remove & Replace Valley Gutter	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	New Type III Curb and Gutter	40	LF	\$87.50	\$3,500.00	\$112.32	\$4,492.80	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
8	New 4" Concrete Flatwork	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	New 6" Concrete Driveway Apron	100	SF	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$46.72	\$4,672.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
10	Detectable Warning Truncated Dome Tiles	60	SF	\$31.00	\$1,860.00	\$8.82	\$529.20	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
11A	Graded Aggregate – Crusher Run	26	CY	\$142.00	\$3,692.00	\$103.56	\$2,692.56	\$95.00	\$2,470.00
11B	GABC	40	TN	\$72.00	\$2,880.00	\$57.75	\$2,310.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
				<b>Sub Total</b>	<b>\$215,737.00</b>	<b>Sub Total</b>	<b>\$166,918.42</b>	<b>Sub Total</b>	<b>\$156,510.00</b>
<b>ASPHALT</b>									
12A	Preparation	24,247	SY	\$2.75	\$66,679.25	\$1.65	\$40,007.55	\$4.00	\$96,988.00
12B	Excavation and Removal of Materials	21	CY	\$110.00	\$2,310.00	\$164.98	\$3,464.58	\$75.00	\$1,575.00
13	Roto-Milling	48,494	SY-IN	\$1.55	\$75,165.70	\$2.51	\$121,719.94	\$2.50	\$121,235.00
14A	Type "B" Hot Mix	32	TN	\$181.00	\$5,792.00	\$313.50	\$10,032.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00
14B	Type "C" Hot Mix	2,768	TN	\$113.00	\$312,784.00	\$111.17	\$307,718.56	\$110.00	\$304,480.00
15	Type "C" Hot Mix Patching	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16A	Striping - Double Solid Yellow	1,132	LF	\$2.60	\$2,943.20	\$1.18	\$1,335.76	\$5.00	\$5,660.00
16B	Striping - Single Solid Yellow	200	LF	\$1.30	\$260.00	\$1.18	\$236.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
16C	Striping - Single Dashed Yellow	120	LF	\$1.30	\$156.00	\$1.18	\$141.60	\$3.00	\$360.00
16D	Striping - Single Solid White	945	LF	\$1.30	\$1,228.50	\$1.18	\$1,115.10	\$3.00	\$2,835.00
16E	Striping - Single Dashed White	53	LF	\$1.30	\$68.90	\$1.18	\$62.54	\$3.00	\$159.00
16F	Pavement Marking – Arrow	16	EA	\$228.00	\$3,648.00	\$209.00	\$3,344.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
16G	Pavement Marking – Stop Bar	46	LF	\$12.00	\$552.00	\$10.38	\$477.48	\$100.00	\$4,600.00
16H	Pavement Marking – Piano Key Crosswalk Bars	58	EA	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$92.40	\$5,359.20	\$400.00	\$23,200.00
16I	Pavement Marking – School	3	EA	\$960.00	\$2,880.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
17	Traffic Signal Loop	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Recyclable Material Deduction	PER	TN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.25
				<b>Sub Total</b>	<b>\$480,267.55</b>	<b>Sub Total</b>	<b>\$497,654.31</b>	<b>Sub Total</b>	<b>\$572,312.25</b>
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$696,004.55</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$664,572.73</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$728,822.25</b>

ITB #23-0005PW Tabulation  
Fiscal Year 2023 Street & Alley Program

Townsend Blvd Valley Gutter (End of curb to 85' east of curb end)				A-del Construction 10 Adel Drive Newark, DE 19702 Dan Hanna dhanna@a-del.com		Iron Horse Construction 102 Larch Circle, Suite 301 Newport, DE 19804 Scot Dempsey sdempsey@sovproperties.com		Sam's Construction PO Box 9827 Wilmington, DE 19809-0827 Sam Martinez samsconstructionllc@verizon.net	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Cost	Extened Cost	Unit Cost	Extened Cost	Unit Cost	Extened Cost
<b>CONCRETE</b>									
1	Inlet Protection	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Remove & Replace Type III Curb	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Driveway Apron	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Remove & Replace 4" Concrete Flatwork	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Remove & Replace Catch Basin Frame and Head	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	New Valley Gutter	170	LF	\$125.00	\$21,250.00	\$61.52	\$10,458.40	\$195.00	\$33,150.00
7	New Type III Curb and Gutter	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	New 4" Concrete Flatwork	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	New 6" Concrete Driveway Apron	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Detectable Warning Truncated Dome Tiles	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Graded Aggregate – Crusher Run	0	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11*	Concrete Headwall	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
				Sub Total	\$46,250.00	Sub Total	\$10,458.40	Sub Total	\$45,150.00
<b>ASPHALT</b>									
12	Preparation	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Roto-Milling	0	SY-IN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Type "C" Hot Mix	0	TN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Type "C" Hot Mix Patching	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Pavement Marking	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Traffic Signal Loop	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Recyclable Material Deduction	PER	TN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
				Sub Total	\$0.00	Sub Total	\$0.00	Sub Total	\$0.00
				Total	\$46,250.00	Total	\$10,458.40	Total	\$45,150.00